**Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority** 



## Shaker Hts. Maintenance Agreement **Organizational**, Services & **Performance Monitoring Committee**

November 14, 2023

### Shaker Hts. Maintenance Agreement

Background:

- 1982 Agreement | 3-Year Agreements
- City reserved right to perform landscaping services
- Green and Blue Lines within the City of Shaker Hts.
  Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority



### Shaker Hts. Maintenance Agreement

Agreement Highlights:

- One-Year Term (1/1/2024 12/31/2024)
- Not to exceed cost of \$290,735.52 is 2% lower than 2023 expense





# Shaker Hts. Maintenance Agreement

Recommendation:

 Staff requests that the Organizational, Services and Performance Monitoring Committee recommend to the Board of Trustees the agreement with the City of Shaker Heights for the provision of labor and materials for all landscape maintenance for a one-year term at a cost of \$290,735.52.





#### Questions



Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority